
Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods®  -  Kitchen

InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
CONTENTS

1.Base
2.Spherical recipient
3.Ice bucket
4.Top lid

INSTRUCTIONS

1.Before using the Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® for the first time,
remove the safety washer that blocks the tap mechanism. If you will not be
using it for a prolonged period of time, attach it again to prevent the
deterioration of the mechanism's elements.

2.Lift the top lid and the lower ice bucket, and place them aside. Fill the
spherical recipient with drink, taking care not to overfill.

3.Fill the ice bucket with ice.
4.Place the ice bucket into the spherical recipient and attach it by the mark.
5.Place the lid on top again.
6.Press the handle downwards to serve the cold drink.

WARNINGS

Do not use abrasive products or materials to clean it. To avoid the build up of
hard-to-remove residue, clean the device after each use. This product is not
household waste, so follow the environmental standards for recycling. Wash
all the parts before the first use.

   

FRANÇAIS
CONTENU

1.Pied
2.Réservoir sphérique
3.Bac à glaçons
4.Couvercle supérieur

INSTRUCTIONS 

1.Avant d'utiliser le Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® pour la première
fois, retirez la rondelle de sécurité qui bloque le mécanisme du robinet.
Lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une période prolongée, remettez la
rondelle pour éviter la détérioration des éléments du mécanisme.

2.Soulevez le couvercle supérieur et le bac à glaçons inférieur, puis posez-les
sur le côté. Remplissez le réservoir sphérique avec la boisson, sans en
verser trop.

3.Remplissez le bac avec de la glace.
4.Placez le bac à glaçons dans le réservoir sphérique et fixez-le au niveau de

la marque.
5.Remettez le couvercle sur la partie supérieure.
6.Poussez la poignée vers le bas pour faire couler la boisson fraîche. 

AVERTISSEMENTS

Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de matériaux abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Pour
éviter l'accumulation de déchets difficile à nettoyer, nettoyer l'appareil après
chaque utilisation. Ce produit n’est pas un déchet ménager, merci de suivre
les règlements environnementaux en vigueur pour son recyclage. Lavez
toutes les pièces avant la première utilisation.

   

ESPAÑOL
CONTENIDO

1.Pedestal
2.Recipiente esférico
3.Cubitera
4.Tapa superior

INSTRUCCIONES

1.Antes de utilizar Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® por primera vez,
quite la arandela de seguridad que bloquea el mecanismo del grifo. Cuando

no vaya a utilizarlo durante un tiempo, vuelva a instalarla para evitar el
deterioro de los elementos del mecanismo.

2.Levante la tapa superior y la cubitera inferior, y colóquelas a un lado.
Rellene el recipiente esférico con bebida, pero no demasiado.

3.Llene la cubitera con hielo.
4.Introduzca la cubitera en el recipiente esférico y fíjelo por la marca.
5.Vuelva a colocar la tapa en la parte superior.
6.Presione el tirador hacia abajo para que salga la bebida fría.

ADVERTENCIAS

No utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para su limpieza. Para evitar que
se acumulen residuos difíciles de eliminar, limpie el dispositivo después de
cada uso. Este producto no es un residuo doméstico. Siga las normativas
medioambientales vigentes para su reciclaje. Antes del primer uso, lave todas
las piezas.

   

DEUTSCH
INHALT

1.Sockel
2.kugelförmiger Behälter
3.Eiskübel
4.Deckel

ANLEITUNG

1.Bevor Sie Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® zum ersten Mal benutzen,
entfernen Sie die Schutzscheibe, die den Mechanismus des Zapfhahns
blockiert. Wenn Sie das Gerät für längere Zeit nicht verwenden, befestigen
Sie die Scheibe erneut, um ein Beschädigung der Teile des Mechanismus
zu verhindern.

2.Heben Sie den Deckel und unteren Eiskübel an und legen Sie diese
zur Seite. Füllen Sie den Eiskübel mit dem gewünschten Getränk,
aber füllen Sie ihn nicht zu voll.

3.Befüllen Sie den Eiskübel mit Eis.
4.Führen Sie den Eiskübel in den kugelförmigem Behälter ein und

befestigen Sie ihn an der Markierung.
5.Schließen Sie den Behälter von oben wieder mit dem Deckel.
6.Betätigen Sie den Schankhahn nach unten, um das kalte Getränk zu

servieren.

WARNUNG

Zur Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte oder Substanzen verwenden. Um
zu vermeiden, dass sich schwer zu entfernende Rückstände ansammeln,
reinigen Sie das Gerät nach jeder Verwendung. Dieses Produkt ist kein
Hausmüll, folgen Sie den Umweltschutzbestimmungen für dessen
Entsorgung. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch alle Teile spülen.

   

ITALIANO
CONTENUTO

1.Piedistallo
2.Contenitore sferico
3.Secchiello per ghiaccio
4.Coperchio superiore

ISTRUZIONI

1.Al primo utilizzo di Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods®, rimuova la
rondella di sicurezza che blocca il meccanismo del rubinetto. Quando
pensa di non utilizzarlo per un certo periodo di tempo, rimetta la rondella
per evitare il deterioramento degli elementi meccanici.

2.Togliere il coperchio superiore ed il secchiello inferiore, e metterli di lato.
Riempire il recipiente sferico con la bibita facendo attenzione a non
riempirlo troppo.

3.Riempire il secchiello con il ghiaccio.
4.Introdurre il secchiello nel recipiente sferico e fissarlo al livello della

segno.
5.Rimettere il coperchio sulla parte superiore.
6.Premere la maniglia verso il basso per far uscire la bibita fresca. 

AVVERTENZE

Non usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per la pulizia. Per evitare che si
accumulino residui difficili da rimuovere, pulire l’aparecchio dopo ogni
utilizzo. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto domestico, seguire le norme
ambientali in vigore per il corretto smaltimento. Lavare tutti i componenti
prima di usarli per la prima volta.

   

PORTUGUÊS
CONTEÚDO

1.Base
2.Recipiente esférico
3.Balde de gelo
4.Tampa superior

INSTRUÇÕES

1.Antes de utilizar Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® pela primeira vez,
retire a anilha de segurança que bloqueia o mecanismo da torneira.
Quando não utilizar Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® durante algum
tempo, instale novamente a anilha para evitar o deterioramento dos
elementos do mecanismo.

2.Levante a tampa superior e o balde de gelo e coloque-os de lado. Encha o
recipiente esférico com a bebida, mas não em excesso.

3.Encha o balde de gelo com gelo.
4.Coloque o balde de gelo no recipiente esférico e fixe-o na marca
5.Volte a colocar a tampa na parte superior
6.Prema a alça para baixo para liberar a bebida gelada.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Não utilize produtos nem materiais abrasivos para a sua limpeza. Para evitar

acumulação de residuos difíceis de eliminar, limpar o dispositivo, depois de
cada utilização. Este produto não é um resíduo doméstico. Siga as normas
ambientais em vigor para a sua reciclagem. Antes da primeira utilização lavar
todas as peças.

   

NEDERLANDS
INHOUD

1.Basis
2.Sferisch recipiënt
3.Emmertje
4.Deksel

INCTRUCTIES

1.Voordat je de Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® voor de eerste keer
gebruikt, verwijder je de veiligheidsring die het tapmechanisme blokkeert.
Als je hem lange tijd niet gebruikt, plaats je de ring terug om
beschadinging aan de elementen van het mechanisme te voorkomen.

2.Open het deksel en laat de ijsemmer zekken, plaats hem aan de zijkant.
Vul het sferische recipiënt met drank, niet te veel vullen.

3.Vul de emmer met ijs.
4.Plaats de ijsemmer in de sferische recipiënt en maak vast bij de

markering.
5.Plaats het deksel er weer op.
6.Druk de hendel naar beneden om gekoelde drankjes te serveren.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt reinigen. Maak het apparaat na elk
gebruik schoon om te voorkomen dat er residu achterblijft dat moeilijk is te
verwijderen. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk afval, volg milieuvoorschriften
voor recycling. Was alle onderdelen voor het eerste gebruik.

   

POLSKI
ZAWARTOŚĆ

1.Podstawa
2.Pojemnik sferyczny
3.Pojemnik na lód
4.Pokrywka

 INSTRUKCJA

1.Przed pierwszym użyciem Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods®, usuń
podkładki zabezpieczające mechanizm zaworu. Jeśli nie będziesz używać
dyspensera przez dłuższy czas, zamocuj ponownie podkładki, aby uniknąć
deterioracji elementów mechanizmu.

2.Zdejmij pokrywkę i wyjmij niższy pojemnik na lód i odstaw obok
dyspensera. Napełnij pojemnik sferyczny napojem i dopilnuj, aby nie
przelać.

3.Napełnij pojemnik lodem.
4.Umieść pojemnik z lodem z pojemniku sferycznym i zamocuj zgodnie z

oznaczeniami.
5.Umieść pokrywkę na górze dyspensera.
6.Naciśnij uchwyt zaworu w dół, aby nalać schłodzony napój.

OSTRZEŻENIA

Nie używaj produktów ani materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. W celu
uniknięcia gromadzenia się większych odpadów należy czyścić urządzenie po
każdym użyciu. Ten produkt nie jest odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego,
przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie środowiska w celu recyklingu.
Umyj wszystkie części przed pierwszym użyciem.

   

MAGYAR
TARTOZÉKOK

1.Bázis
2.Gömbölyű tartó
3.Jégvödör
4.Felső fedél

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

1.Mielőtt a Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods®-t először használná,
távolítsa el a csapszerkezetet blokkoló biztonsági alátétet. Ha hosszabb
ideig nem fogja használni, csatlakoztassa újra, hogy megakadályozza a
mechanikai elemek romlását.

2.Emelje fel a felső fedelet és az alsó jégvödröt, majd tegye félre. Töltse fel a
gömölyű italtartót itallal, ügyelve arra, hogy ne töltse túl.

3.Töltse fel a jégvödröt jéggel.
4.Helyezze a jégvödröt a gömbölyű tartóba, és rögzítse a jelig.
5.Helyezze vissza a fedelet a tetejére.
6.Nyomja le a fogantyút a hideg italok felszolgálásához.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

A tisztításhoz ne használjon dörzsölő anyagokat. A nehezen eltávolítható
anyagok felhalmozódásának elkerülése érdekében minden használat után
tisztítsa meg a készüléket. Ez a termék nem háztartási hulladék,
újrahasznosításnál kövesse a környezetvédelmi előírásokat. Minden részét
mossa el az első használat előtt.

   

ROMÂNĂ
CONȚINUT

1.Piedestal
2.Recipient sferic 
3.Frapieră
4.Capac superior

INSTRUCȚIUNI

1.Înainte de a utiliza Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® pentru prima
dată, îndepărtați șaiba de siguranță care blochează mecanismul
robinetului. Atunci când nu il veți utiliza pentru un timp, instalați-o din
nou pentru a evita deteriorarea elementelor mecanismului. 

2.Ridicați capacul superior și frapiera inferioară și dați-le la o parte. Umpleți
recipientul sferic cu băutură, însă nu prea mult. 

3.Umpleți frapiera cu gheață.  
4.Introduceți frapiera în recipientul sferic și fixați-l urmărind semnul. 
5.Așezați din nou capacul în partea superioară.  
6.Apăsați mânerul în jos pentru a ieși băutura rece.

ATENŢIE!

Nu folosiţi produse sau materiale abrazive pentru a-l curăţa. Pentru a evita
acumularea reziduurilor greu de eliminat, curățați dispozitivul după fiecare
utilizare. Acest produs nu este un deşeu menajer, urmaţi reglementările de
mediu în vigoare pentru a-l recicla. Înainte de prima utilizare, spălați toate
piesele.

   

DANSK
INDHOLD

1.Fod
2.Kugleformet modtager
3.Isspand
4.Låg

BRUGSANVISNING

1.Inden du bruger Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® første gang, skal du
fjerne sikkerhedsskiven, som blokerer tappemekanismen. Hvis du ikke
skal bruge den i en længere periode, bør du sætte den på igen for at
forhindre rust i de mekaniske dele

2.Åben låget, sæt isspanden i og sæt dem til side. Fyld den kugleformede
modtager med drikken, og pas på ikke at overfylde den.

3.Fyld isspanden med is.
4.Sæt isspanden ind i den kugleformede modtager, og sæt den fast ved

mærket.
5.Sæt låget på igen.
6.Tryk håndtaget nedad for at servere kolde drikke.

ANBEFALINGER

Brug ikke slibende produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det. For at undgå
ophobning af rester, der er svære at fjerne, bør apparatet rengøres efter hver
brug. Dette produkt er ikke husholdningsaffald, følg gældende miljøregler for
genbrug. Vask alle dele, før den bruges første gang.

   

SVENSKA
INNEHÅLL

1.Basdelen
2.Sferisk behållare
3.Isbehållare
4.Övre lock

 ANVISNINGAR

1.Före första användningen av Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods®,
avlägsna säkerhetstappar som blockerar kranmekanismen. När du sen
önskar ställa undan enheten för längre tid, sätt tillbaka säkerhetstappar
för att undvika ev. skador på mekanismen.

2.Ta av locket och ta ut isbehållaren och ställ dem åt sidan. Fyll den sfäriska
behållaren med önskad dryck och se till att den inte fylls över.

3.Fyll isbehållaren med is.
4.Placera isbehållaren in i den sfäriska behållaren och fäst enligt markering.
5.Sätt på locket.
6.Tryck ner kranhandtaget för att servera kall dryck.

VARNINGAR

Använd inte slipprodukter eller material för att rengöra den med. Rengör
apparaten efter varje användning för att undvika avlagring av större avfall.
Denna produkt är inte hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för återvinning.
Rengör alla delar före första användningen.

   

SUOMI
SISÄLTÖ

1.Pohja
2.Pyöreä säiliö
3.Jääastia
4.Yläkansi

OHJEET

1.Ennen kuin käytät Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® -annostelijaa
ensimmäisen kerran, poista turvalevy, joka tukkii hanamekanismin. Jos et
käytä annostelijaa pitkään aikaan, kiinnitä levy takaisin estääksesi
mekanismielementtien heikkenemisen.

2.Nosta yläkansi ja alempi jääastia ja aseta ne sivuun. Täytä pyöreä säiliö
juomalla varoen täyttämästä yli.

3.Täytä jääastia jäällä.
4.Aseta jääastia pyöreään säiliöön ja kiinnitä se merkittyyn kohtaan.
5.Aseta yläkansi paikoilleen.
6.Paina kahvaa alaspäin tarjotaksesi kylmää juomaa.

VAROITUKSET

Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai aineita. Välttääksesi
hankalasti poistettavien jäämien kertymisen, puhdista laite jokaisen
käyttökerran jälkeen. Tämä tuote ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata
paikallisia ympäristömääräyksiä sen kierrättämiseksi. Pese kaikki osat ennen
ensimmäistä käyttökertaa.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
SUDĖTIS

1.Pagrindas
2.Alaus indas
3.Ledukų indas
4.Dangtis

INSTRUKCIJA

1.Prieš pirmą kart naudodami Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods®
aparatą, nuimkite apsaugos tarpiklį, kuris yra užkimšęs čiaupo
mechanizmą. Jeigu aparato nenaudosite ilgą laikotarpį, uždėkite tarpiklį.
Taip išvengsite aparato detalių susidėvėjimo.

2.Nuimkite dangtį ir apatinį ledukų indą nuo aparato. Atsargiai pripildykite
alaus indą gėrimo.

3.Pripildykite ledukų indą.
4.Įstatykite ledukų indą į alaus indą iki nurodytos žymės.
5.Uždėkite dantį.
6.Nuspauskite rankenėlę ir patiekite šaltą gėrimą.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų valymui. Kad nesikauptų sunkiai
pašalinamos nuosėdos, po kiekvieno naudojimo prietaisą išvalykite. Šis
produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos standartai
norint jį perdirbti. Prieš naudodami pirmą kartą, nuplaukite visas dalis.

   

NORSK
INNEHOLDER

1.Base
2.Sfærisk mottaker
3.Isbøtte
4.Topplokk

INSTRUKSJONER

1.Før du bruker Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® første gangen, må
sikkerhetsvaskeren som blokkerer trykkmekanismen fjernes. Hvis du ikke
skal bruke den på  lang tid, må du feste den igjen for å forhindre
forringelse av mekansimens elementer.

2.Løft topplokket og den nedre isbøtten, og legg dem på siden. Fyll den
sfæriske mottakeren med drikke, pass på å ikke overfylle.

3.Fyll isbøtten med is.
4.Plasser isbøtten i den sfæriske mottakeren og fest den ved merket.
5.Sett lokket på toppen igjen.
6.Trykk håndtaket nedover for å servere kalde drikker.

ADVARSLER

Ikke bruk grove produkter eller materialer for å rengjøre den. For å unngå
oppbygging av rester som er vanskelig å fjerne bør apparatet rengjøres etter
hver bruk. Dette produktet er ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg miljøkravene til
gjenvinning. Vask alle delene før førstegangsbruk.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
VSEBUJE

1.Podstavek
2.Okrogel prejemnik
3.Posoda za led
4.Pokrov

NAVODILA

1.Pred prvo uporabo Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® la odstranite
varnostno tesnilo, ki blokira mehanizem pipe. Če ga ne boste uporabljali
dalj časa, postavite tesnilo nazaj, da bi preprečili okvaro delov
mehanizma. 

2.Dvignite pokrov in spodnji del posode za led ter jih dajte na stran.
Napolnite okrogel prejemnik s pijačo, pazite, da se ne polije.

3.Napolnite posodo za led z ledom.
4.Postavite posodo za led v okrogel prejemnik in ga pritrdite na označeno

mesto.
5.Postavite pokrovček nazaj na vrh.
6.Pritisnite ročaj navzdol za postrežbo mrzle pijače.

OPOZORILA

Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Da bi se izognili
nabiranju ostankov, ki so težavni za odstranjevanje, napravo po vsaki uporabi
očistite. Ta izdelek ni gospodinjski odpadek, sledite okoljskim normam, ki so
veljavne za njegovo reciklažo. Pred prvo uporabo vse dele operite.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ

1.Βάση
2.Σφαιρικό δοχείο
3.Κουβάς πάγου
4.Επάνω καπάκι

 ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

1.Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε για πρώτη φορά το Cooling Beer Dispenser
InnovaGoods®, αφαιρέστε τη ροδέλα ασφαλείας που εμποδίζει τον
μηχανισμό της βρύσης. Εάν δεν το χρησιμοποιείτε για παρατεταμένο
χρονικό διάστημα, συνδέστε το ξανά για να αποφύγετε την υποβάθμιση
των στοιχείων του μηχανισμού.

2.Ανασηκώστε το επάνω καπάκι και τον κάτω κάδο πάγου και τοποθετήστε

τα στην άκρη. Γεμίστε το σφαιρικό δοχείο με ποτό, προσέχοντας να μην το
παραγεμίσετε.

3.Γεμίστε τον κάδο πάγου με πάγο.
4.Τοποθετήστε τον κάδο πάγου στο σφαιρικό δοχείο και συνδέστε το με το

σημάδι.
5.Τοποθετήστε ξανά το καπάκι στο επάνω μέρος.
6.Πιέστε τη λαβή προς τα κάτω για να σερβίρετε το κρύο ποτό.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ

Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε Για να
αποφευχθεί η συσσώρευση από δύσκολα στο να απομακρυνθούν υπολείμματα,
καθαρίστε τη συσκευή μετά από κάθε χρήση. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν προορίζεται
για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά
πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης Πλύνετε όλα τα μέρη πριν από την πρώτη χρήση.

   

ČEŠTINA
OBSAH

1.Podstavec
2.Kulatá nádoba
3.Kyblík na led
4.Horní víko

INSTRUKCE

1.Před prvním použitím Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® sundejte
bezpečnostní podložku, která chrání kohoutek. Pokud nebudete dávkovač
delší dobu používat, můžete podložku opět vrátit na místo, aby se
nepoškozoval mechanismus.

2.Zvedněte horní víko a kyblík na led a dejte je stranou. Naplňte kulatou
nádobu nápojem, dejte pozor, abyste nepřelili.

3.Naplňte kyblík ledem.
4.Vložte kyblík s ledem do kulaté nádoby a připevněte ho ve výšce značky.
5.Zavřete horní víko.
6.Stisknutím páky natočíte chladný nápoj.

UPOZORN?NÍ

K čištění nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani materiály. Aby se zabránilo
hromadění a připékání zbytků, čistěte přístroj po každém použití. Nevyhazujte
tento přístroj do komunálního odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se řiďte platnými
normami pro ochranu životního prostředí. Před prvním použitím umyjte
všechny části.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ВКЛЮЧВА

1.Основа
2.Сферичен съд
3.Кофа за лед
4.Горен капак

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

1.Преди да използвате охлаждащия диспенсър за бира Cooling Beer
Dispenser InnovaGoods® за първи път, отстранете предпазната
шайба, която блокира механизма на кранчето. Ако няма да
използвате диспенсъра за продължителен период от време,
поставете отново предпазната шайба, за да не се повредят
елементите на механизма.

2.Свалете горния капак и намиращата се под него кофа за лед.
Напълнете сферичния съд с напитка, като внимавате да не го
препълните.

3.Сложете лед в кофата за лед.
4.Поставете кофата за лед в сферичния съд на нивото на отбелязания

знак.
5.Върнете горния капак отново на мястото му.
6.Натиснете дръжката надолу, за да сервирате охладена напитка.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не използвайте абразивни продукти и материали за почистване на
устройството. За да избегнете натрупването на трудни за почистване
остатъци, почиствайте уреда след всяко използване Този продукт не е
битов отпадък, затова следвайте действащите екологични стандарти
за рециклиране. Измийте всички части преди първото използване

   

HRVATSKI
SADRŽAJ

1.Postolje
2.Kuglasti prihvat
3.Posuda za led
4.Gornji poklopac

UPUTE

1.Prije prvog korištenja proizvoda Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods®,
uklonite sigurnosnu podlošku koja blokira mehanizam za točenje. Ukoliko
ga ne namjeravate koristiti dulje vrijeme, ponovno je pričvrstite kako biste
spriječili propadanje elemenata mehanizma.

2.Podignite gornji poklopac i donju posudu za led i stavite ih sa strane.
Popunite kuglasti prihvat pićem, pazeći da ne prelijete.

3.Posudu za led napunite ledom.
4.Stavite posudu za led u kuglasti prihvat i pričvrstite je kod oznake.
5.Ponovno stavite gornji poklopac.
6.Pritisnite ručku prema dolje kako biste poslužili hladno piće.

UPOZORENJA

Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti materijale za čišćenje. Kako biste
spriječili nakupljanje ostataka koje je teško ukloniti, očistite uređaj nakon
svakog korištenja. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad, u skladu je s ekološkim
propisima koji se tiču njegove reciklaže. Operite sve dijelove prije prvog
korištenja.

www.innovagoods.com
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SLOVENČINA
OBSAH

1.Podstavec
2.Guľatá nádoba
3.Kýblik na ľad
4.Horné veko

INŠTRUKCIE

1.Pred prvým použitímCooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® zložte
bezpečnostnú podložku, ktorá chráni kohútik. Ak nebudete dávkovač dlhší
čas používať, môžete podložku opäť vrátiť na miesto, aby sa nepoškodzoval
mechanizmus.

2.Zdvihnite horné veko a kýblik na ľad a dajte ich bokom. Naplňte guľatú
nádobu nápojom, dajte pozor, aby ste nepreliali.

3.Naplňte vedierko ľadom.
4.Vložte kýblik s ľadom do okrúhlej nádoby a pripevnite ho vo výške značky.
5.Zatvorte horné veko.
6.Stlačením páky natočíte chladný nápoj.

UPOZORNENIE

Na čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani materiály. Aby sa zabránilo
hromadeniu a pripekaniu zvyškov, čistite prístroj po každom použití.
Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa
riaďte platnými normami pre ochranu životného prostredia. Pred prvým
použitím umyte všetky časti.

   

EESTI
KOMPLEKTIS

1.Alus
2.Kerakujuline mahuti
3.Jääämber
4.Ülemine kaas

KASUTUSJUHEND

1.Enne Cooling Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® esmakordset kasutamist
eemaldage turvaseib, mis blokeerib kraanimehhanismi. Kui te ei plaani
seda pikemat aega kasutada, kinnitage see tagasi, kuna see väldib
sisemiste mehhanismi elementide seisukorra halvenemist.

2.Tõstke ülemist kaant ja laske jääämber madalamale ning asetage need
kõrvale. Täitke kerakujuline mahuti joogiga ning jälgige, et te ei täida seda
liigselt.

3.Täitke jääämber jääga.
4.Asetage jääämber kerakujulisse mahutisse ja kinnitage märgi abil.
5.Asetage kaas üles tagasi.
6.Pange käepide külma joogi serveerimiseks allapoole.

HOIATUSED

Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või
materjale. Vältimaks raskestieemaldatavate jääkide ladestumist, puhastage
toodet pärast iga kasutuskorda. See seade ei ole majapidamisprügi, seega
järgige taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise keskkonnastandardeid. Peske kõik
osad enne esmakordset kasutamist.

   

РУССКИЙ
СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

1.Подставка
2.Сферический резервуар
3.Ведерко для льда
4.Верхняя крышка

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

1.Прежде чем использовать Охлаждающий пиво диспенсер Cooling
Beer Dispenser InnovaGoods® первый раз, снимите блок безопасности,
защищающий крановый механизм. Если Вы не собираетесь
использовать диспенсер какое-то время, установите блок в
изначальное положение во избежание повреждения элементов
механизма.

2.Поднимите верхнюю крышку и ведерко для льда, расположенное
ниже, и отставьте их в сторону. Наполните сферический резервуар
напитком, но не до краёв.

3.Наполните ведерко льдом.
4.Установите ведерко в сферический резервуар и закрепите его на

отметке.
5.Поместите на место верхнюю крышку.
6.Нажмите на ручку в направлении вниз, чтобы получить

охлажденный напиток.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Для чистки не используйте абразивные продукты или материалы.
Чтобы предотвратить скопление трудноудаляемых отходов, чистите
устройство после каждого использования. Данное устройство не
является бытовым мусором, соблюдайте действующие нормативы по
его утилизации. Перед использованием вымойте все детали.

   

LATVIEŠU
SATURS

1.Pamats
2.Sfēriskais saņēmējs
3.Ledus spainis
4.Augšējais vāks

INSTRUKCIJA

1.Pirms Drink Dispenser Tower InnovaGoods® pirmās izmantošanas,
noņemiet drošības vārstu, kas bloķē krāna mehānismu. Ja jūs to
nelietosiet ilgstoši, piestipriniet to vēlreiz, lai novērstu mehānisma
elementu nolietošanos.

2.Paceliet apakšējā ledus spaiņa augšējo vāku un novietojiet to malā.
Piepildiet sfērisko saņēmēju ar dzērienu, taču nepārpildiet to.

3.Piepildiet ledus spaini ar ledu
4.Novietojiet ledus spaini sfēriskajā saņēmējā un piestipriniet to pie

atzīmes.
5.Novietojiet noņemto vāku atpakaļ.
6.Lai pasniegtu auksto dzērienu, nospiediet rokturi uz leju.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Lai
izvairītos no grūti tīrāmu nogulšņu uzkrāšanās, notīriet ierīci pēc katras
lietošanas. Šis produkts nav sadzīves atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides
standartus tā pārstrādei. Pirms pirmās lietošanas nomazgāt visas ierīces
sastāvdaļas.
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